Incident Date

2/21/2022

2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022

2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022

Report Number

RMP22-001350

RMP22-001351
RMP22-001352
RMP22-001353

RMP22-001354
RMP22-001355

RMP22-001356
RMP22-001357
RMP22-001358
RMP22-001359
RMP22-001360
RMP22-001361

RMP22-001362

RMP22-001363
RMP22-001364

RMP22-001365

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW
WILKE RD

4303 LINDEN LN
ALGONQUIN/ARBOR
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
3200 SQUIBB AVE
ALGONQUIN/ARBOR
4710 ARBOR DR
2101 HICKS RD

1601 ROHLWING RD
4303 LINDEN LN
4720 ARBOR DR
1217 GOLF RD

3200 SQUIBB AVE
2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4726 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
ALGONQUIN RD

4734 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3005 HAWK LN

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
124 NEW CASTLE CT

APPROX LOC:2609 MILL
CREEK LN

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
MOTORIST ASSIST

911 INFO CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
VANDALISM

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/23/2022 7:34:45 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/21/2022

2/21/2022
2/21/2022

2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022

2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022

2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022
2/21/2022

RMP22-001366
RMP22-001367

RMP22-001368

RMP22-001369
RMP22-001370

RMP22-001372
RMP22-001373

RMP22-001374
RMP22-001375
RMP22-001376

RMP22-001377
RMP22-001378
RMP22-001380

RMP22-001381

5999 NEW WILKE RD
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM

GROVE RD
600 HICKS RD

5600 TINDER DR

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

5600 TINDER DR
4738 ARBOR DR

3600 BERDNICK ST

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2800 CENTRAL RD
KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW

DR

3605 BOBOLINK LN
4775 CALVERT DR
ALGONQUIN RD /

TOLLVIEW DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1860 HOOVER CT

4734 ARBOR DR
3101 HAWK LN
5550 ASTOR LN
3109 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:3101 DOVE

CT

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

911 WRONG NUMBER
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
FRAUD ACTIVITY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
JUVENILE NUISANCE

DISTURBANCE
DOMESTIC
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

PUBLIC SERVICE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/23/2022 7:34:45 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/21/2022

2/21/2022
2/21/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022

RMP22-001382
RMP22-001383
RMP22-001384

RMP22-001385
RMP22-001386

RMP22-001387

RMP22-001388

RMP22-001389
RMP22-001390
RMP22-001391
RMP22-001392
RMP22-001393

4700 ARBOR DR
3101 HAWK LN

62/CARRIAGEWAY
CQ69692 GRY HONDA
1600 HICKS RD
APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

5005 NEWPORT DR
4710 ARBOR DR
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

110 GREEN MEADOW CT
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM
GROVE RD

2905 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

2313 KINGFISHER LN
2800 CENTRAL RD

4700 BARKER AVE

3800 CENTRAL RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC: 4108 JAY
LN

4841 DEEPWOOD LN

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

INTOXICATED DRIVER

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/23/2022 7:34:45 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022

2/22/2022

2/22/2022

2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022

2/22/2022

2/22/2022
2/22/2022
2/22/2022

RMP22-001394

RMP22-001395
RMP22-001396
RMP22-001397

RMP22-001398

RMP22-001399

RMP22-001400

RMP22-001401

RMP22-001402

RMP22-001403
RMP22-001404

RMP22-001405

RMP22-001406

RMP22-001408
RMP22-001408

APPROX LOC: 4108 JAY
LN

2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 4113 JAY LN

APPROX LOC: 2559
CENTRAL RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC: 1408 W

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1408 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 5005
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN
975 ROHLWING RD

4718 ARBOR DR

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
4845 ALEXANDRA CT
OWL/KIRCHOFF

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4770 KENILWORTH DR
4736 ARBOR DR
4736 ARBOR DR

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CODE 2
STOLEN AUTO
STOLEN AUTO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/23/2022 7:34:45 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/22/2022 RMP22-001409 APPROX LOC: 5427 TRAFFIC STOP
ASTOR LN
2/22/2022 1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 2 AMBULANCE CALL
2/22/2022 2311 EASTMAN ST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022 RMP22-001411 4700 ARBOR DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/23/2022 7:34:45 AM



