



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2022	RMP22-001350	APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2022	RMP22-001351	4303 LINDEN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001352	ALGONQUIN/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2022	RMP22-001353	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001354	3200 SQUIBB AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001355	ALGONQUIN/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/21/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001356	2101 HICKS RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001357	1601 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001358	4303 LINDEN LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001359	4720 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2022	RMP22-001360	1217 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001361	3200 SQUIBB AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022		2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001362	4726 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001363	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2022	RMP22-001364	S NEW WILKE RD / W ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2022	RMP22-001365	3005 HAWK LN	VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022		124 NEW CASTLE CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022		APPROX LOC:2609 MILL CREEK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2022	RMP22-001366	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001367	KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022		600 HICKS RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022		5600 TINDER DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/21/2022	RMP22-001368	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2022		5600 TINDER DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/21/2022	RMP22-001369	4738 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001370	3600 BERDNICK ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001372	2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/21/2022	RMP22-001373	KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/21/2022	RMP22-001374	3605 BOBOLINK LN	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001375	4775 CALVERT DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2022	RMP22-001376	ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
2/21/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/21/2022	RMP22-001377	1860 HOOVER CT	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2022	RMP22-001378	4734 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001380	3101 HAWK LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/21/2022		5550 ASTOR LN	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001381	3109 WILKE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2/21/2022		APPROX LOC:3101 DOVE CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/21/2022	RMP22-001382	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001383	3101 HAWK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/21/2022	RMP22-001384	62/CARRIAGEWAY CQ69692 GRY HONDA	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001385	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001386	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001387	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/22/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/22/2022		4710 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		110 GREEN MEADOW CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/22/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001388	2905 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/22/2022		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		2313 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001389	2800 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001390	4700 BARKER AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001391	3800 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001392	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/22/2022	RMP22-001393	APPROX LOC: 4108 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022		4841 DEEPWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/22/2022	RMP22-001394	APPROX LOC: 4108 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001395	2901 CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001396	APPROX LOC: 4113 JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001397	APPROX LOC: 2559 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		2901 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001398	APPROX LOC: 1408 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001399	APPROX LOC: 1408 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001400	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001401	APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001402	APPROX LOC: 5005 NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001403	APPROX LOC: ASTOR LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001404	975 ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/22/2022		4718 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/22/2022	RMP22-001405	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/22/2022		4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001406	OWL/KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022		4770 KENILWORTH DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001408	4736 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/22/2022	RMP22-001408	4736 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/22/2022	RMP22-001409	APPROX LOC: 5427 ASTOR LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/22/2022		1701 GOLF RD #TOWER 2	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/22/2022		2311 EASTMAN ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/22/2022	RMP22-001411	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT